

KEY MARKET STATISTICS

Market Capitalisation : FJD 1.50 Billion; + 0.04%
SPSE Total Return Index (STRI) : 3676.96; +0.04%

Market Review

For the week ended 14th July 2017

FIND US



Market Activity Overview

Securities Traded– Free Bird Institute Limited (FBL), FijiCare Insurance Limited (FIL), Fiji Television Limited (FTV), Vision Investments Limited (VIL) and Fijian Holdings Limited (FHL).

Price Movements– Price Gain: FIL shares witnessed a gain of 5.88% (+\$0.05) to conclude at a new all-time high share price of \$0.90 with the restricted stock, FHL also reaching a maximum share price of \$4.55 after recording an increase of 0.44% (+\$0.02) during the week under review. **Price Loss:** FBL shares recorded a marginal fall of 0.41% (-\$0.01) and concluded the week at \$2.40.

Market Statistics	Current Week (14/07/17)	Previous Week (07/07/17)	% Change
Market Cap	\$1,503,557,513	\$1,502,958,161	+0.04%
STRI	3676.96	3675.51	+0.04%
No. of Trades	54	90	-40.00%
Securities Traded	5	6	-16.67%
Volume Traded	56,236	14,763	280.93%
Value Traded	\$169,237	\$53,356	217.19%

Volume and Value Traded– A total of 56,236 shares exchanged hands this week accumulating \$169,237 in consideration in over 54 transactions.

New Order Flow– A total of \$330,538 worth of new orders was recorded on the orders platform this week. An increase in the sell orders for FHL shares was recorded with existing shareholders realising capital gains by liquidating their holdings.

Market Capitalisation– Aggregating the share price

movements for the week resulted in the overall market value to slightly increase by 0.04% (\$599,352) to close the week at a new maximum value of \$1,503,557,513.

STRI– The SPSE Total Return Index (STRI) also gained 0.04% (1.45 points) following a combination of share price movements explained above. STRI concluded the week at a value of 3676.96.

Bid-Offer Spread– Free Bird Institute Limited (FBL) continues to pose as the narrowest bid-offer margin stock (Spread: \$0.02) with Toyota Tsusho (South Sea) Limited (TTS) shares still recording the widest bid-offer margin (Spread of \$1.60). The Bid to Offer ratio continues to stand at 1:0.5.

Company Announcements

➔ **FTV:** Announced the appointment of Ms Sereana Matakibau as an Independent Director and also updated the market in regards to all the live and exclusive events outlined for the month of July.

SPSE UPDATES

This week, SPSE launched the **Women in Leadership Training program** in partnership with the Asian Development Bank (ADB) aiming to empower professional Fijian women to reach leadership and board positions. A press release regarding this can be viewed by [clicking here](#).

Participants at the Training Program



SPSE Annual Awards 2017

- ▶ We encourage your organization to participate in the Annual Report Awards by submitting copies of your 2016/2017 Annual Report (whichever is latest);
- ▶ Deadline for submission is 31/08/17; and
- ▶ The SPSE release regarding the same can be viewed by [clicking here](#)